difference between the price per share you pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2015 was
approximately $2,612,522, or approximately $0.34 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents our total
tangible assets less total tangible liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of
December 31, 2015.

After giving effect to the assumed sale by us of $12,500,000 of our common stock in this offering at an assumed
public offering price of $5.16 per share of our common stock (the last reported sale price of our common stock on the
Nasdaq Capital Market on May 2, 2016), and after deducting the estimated fees and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2015 would have been
approximately $14,637,522 or approximately $1.46 per share of common stock. This represents an immediate increase
in net tangible book value of approximately $1.12 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
approximately $3.70 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $5.16

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2015 $0.34

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $1.12

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2015, after giving effect to this
offering $1.46

Dilution per share to new investors in the offering $3.70

23

Edgar Filing: AETHLON MEDICAL INC - Form 424B5

69

We have calculated the dilution discussed above in accordance with Item 506 of Regulation S-K using the last
reported sale price of our common stock on a date within five days of the date of this prospectus. However, we are
unable to issue common stock or securities convertible into or exchangeable for common stock at a price per share
below $6.30 absent the consent of certain of our investors. That price is higher than the price we used to calculate the
dilution information presented above. If you purchase shares of our common stock in this offering at a price of $6.30
per share or more, you would experience more dilution than discussed above.

The above discussion and table are based on 7,622,393 shares of our common stock outstanding as of December 31,
2015 and excludes the following, as of that date:

·445,557 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options under our stock incentive plans
at a weighted average exercise price of $10.89 per share;

·2,164,093 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under outstanding warrants with a weighted average
exercise price of $6.68 per share;

·105,112 shares of common stock reserved for issuance under outstanding convertible notes, including accrued